

No. 331962-III, 332381-III and 332390-III (Consolidated)

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

FILED

OCT 08 2015

GBI HOLDING CO., CITY OF CHELAN,
and STATE OF WASHINGTON,

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

Appellants,

v.

CHELAN BASIN CONSERVANCY and
CHELAN COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT,

Respondents.

On Appeal from the Superior Court of the
State of Washington for Chelan County

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF
PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANTS**

JOHN M. GROEN
(WSBA No. 20864)
Pacific Legal Foundation
10940 NE 33rd Place, Suite 210
Bellevue, Washington 98004
Telephone: (425) 576-0484
Facsimile: (425) 576-9565
E-Mail: jmg@pacificlegal.org

*Attorney for Amicus Curiae
Pacific Legal Foundation*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. RCW 90.58.270 GRANTS CONSENT TO THE THREE FINGERS FILL AND EXPRESSLY BARS THE CLAIM ADVANCED BY CHELAN BASIN CONSERVANCY	3
A. <i>Wilbour v. Gallagher</i> Prompted the Need for RCW 90.58.270	3
B. The Plain Meaning of RCW 90.58.270 Provides Authorization for Fills That Pre-Existed the <i>Wilbour</i> Decision	7
C. The Shoreline Management Act Is Consistent with the Public Trust Doctrine	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Caminiti v. Boyle, 107 Wn.2d 662, 732 P.2d 989 (1987) 9-10

Harris v. Hylebos Industries, Inc.,
81 Wn.2d 770, 505 P.2d 457 (1974) 6

*Portage Bay-Roanoke Park Comm 'ty Coun. v. Shorelines Hearings
Bd.*, 92 Wn.2d 1, 593 P.2d 151 (1979) 10

Wilbour v. Gallagher, 77 Wn.2d 306, 462 P.2d 232 (1969) 3-7, 10-11

Washington Statutes

RCW 7.48.120 8

RCW 7.48.140 (3) 8

RCW 7.48.160 8

RCW 90.58.270 1-3, 7-9, 11
